Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Gender Date In LGS Charges
Date

Amborn, Allen Lloyd 1991 1/31/2025 3/31/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Berschneider, Tracy Ann Female 1981 43 1/29/2025 WARRANT OFFENSE

Christner-Ferber, John Allen Male 2002 22 1/30/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

Corbecky, Ariella Marie Female 1991 33 1/28/2025 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

Eggert, David William Male 1979 46 1/31/2025 4/23/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Haile, Trenton Karl Male 1996 28 1/29/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION
Heidemann, Cameron Joshua David Male 1996 28 1/28/2025 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

Hill, Jenna Rose Ellen Female 1993 31 1/29/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Holten, Brianna Marie Female 1990 34 2/1/2025 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Hubbell, Nathan John Male 1978 46 2/2/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

Johnson, Nina Lee Female 1981 43 1/28/2025 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Kirk, Joshua David Male 1981 43 2/3/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
WARRANT OFFENSE

Lheureux, Lance C Male 1982 42 2/3/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Long, Steven Christopher Male 1985 39 1/28/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

Lorvig, Jonathan-David Palmer Male 1995 30 1/30/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

Malone, Robert Shawn Male 1992 32 2/3/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

Mayer, Kaleb Lee Male 2001 23 2/3/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

Moen, Thomas R Male 1976 48 2/3/2025 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
WARRANT OFFENSE

Morales Esparza, Humberto Male 1977 47 1/30/2025 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO

MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G



Nordeng, Jacob Allyn Male

Odash, Jayme Lyn Female
Puentes, Antonio Male
Retzlaff, Lydia Lou Female
Skar, Christopher Alan Male
Stauner, Michael William Male
Thomas, Garett L Male
Vanerp, Kameron Melvin Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27
Female: 7
Male: 20

2002
1982
1980

1982

1985
1994

1989

2006

27
42
44

43

39
30

35

18

1/29/2025
1/29/2025
1/28/2025

2/1/2025

2/2/2025
1/30/2025

2/2/2025 5/11/2025

1/29/2025

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING 2ND+ OFFENSE
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION



