Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Amborn, Allen Lloyd	Male	1991	33	1/31/2025	3/31/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Berschneider, Tracy Ann	Female	1981	43	1/29/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Christner-Ferber, John Allen	Male	2002	22	1/30/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Corbecky, Ariella Marie	Female	1991	33	1/28/2025		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
Eggert, David William	Male	1979	46	1/31/2025	4/23/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Haile, Trenton Karl	Male	1996	28	1/29/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Heidemann, Cameron Joshua David	Male	1996	28	1/28/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Hill, Jenna Rose Ellen	Female	1993	31	1/29/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Holten, Brianna Marie	Female	1990	34	2/1/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Hubbell, Nathan John	Male	1978	46	2/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Johnson, Nina Lee	Female	1981	43	1/28/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Kirk, Joshua David	Male	1981	43	2/3/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY WARRANT OFFENSE
Lheureux, Lance C	Male	1982	42	2/3/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Long, Steven Christopher	Male	1985	39	1/28/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Lorvig, Jonathan-David Palmer	Male	1995	30	1/30/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Malone, Robert Shawn	Male	1992	32	2/3/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Mayer, Kaleb Lee	Male	2001	23	2/3/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Moen, Thomas R	Male	1976	48	2/3/2025		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold WARRANT OFFENSE
Morales Esparza, Humberto	Male	1977	47	1/30/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G

Nordeng, Jacob Allyn	Male	2002	22	1/29/2025		
Odash, Jayme Lyn	Female	1982	42	1/29/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Puentes, Antonio</u>	Male	1980	44	1/28/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Retzlaff, Lydia Lou	Female	1982	43	2/1/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Skar, Christopher Alan	Male	1985	39	2/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Stauner, Michael William	Male	1994	30	1/30/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING 2ND+ OFFENSE OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Thomas, Garett L	Male	1989	35	2/2/2025	5/11/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Vanerp, Kameron Melvin	Male	2006	18	1/29/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in the Last 7 Days						
Total: 27 Female: 7 Male: 20						